

Announcement

12 February 2024

Australian Unity Select Income Fund - ARSN 091 886 789

Change of auditor

Australian Unity Funds Management Limited wishes to advise that effective 2 February 2024, KPMG has been appointed as auditor for the following Fund:

Fund Name	ARSN
Australian Unity Select Income Fund	091 886 789

The change follows the resignation of the Fund's current auditor, PricewaterhouseCoopers, in accordance with Section 331AC of the Corporations Act.

The reason for the change in auditor is to give effect to the result of a competitive tender process.

More information

We regularly provide up to date information about the Fund through the Fund's Continuous Disclosure Notice.

Please refer to the 'Resources' section of the <u>Fund's webpage</u> or contact Investor Services on 13 29 39 for a copy of the Continuous Disclosure Notice.

Important information

Interests in the Australian Unity Select Income Fund (Fund) are issued by Australian Unity Funds Management Limited (AUFM) ABN 60 071 497 115, AFS Licence No. 234454. The information in this document is general information only and is not based on the objectives, financial situation or needs of any particular investor. You should obtain financial and legal advice relevant to your circumstances before making investment decisions. In deciding whether to acquire, hold or dispose of the product, investors should obtain the latest Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and Target Market Determination (TMD) to consider whether the product is appropriate for them. Copies of the PDS and TMD are available at australianumity.com.au/wealth or by calling our Investor Services team on 13 29 39. Investment decisions should not be made upon the basis of its past performance or distribution rate since each of these can vary. The information is intended for recipients in Australia only. The document is current at the time of publication.